RESOLUTION N	0.
--------------	----

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF KEY WEST, FLORIDA, APPROVING THE LOCATION AND PLACEMENT OF A FOUNTAIN AND PLAQUE DONATION TO THE CITY OF KEY WEST AT JOSE MARTI POND LOCATED AT THE SOUTHEAST CORNER OF ROOSEVELT BOULEVARD AND EISENHOWER DRIVE, KEY WEST, FLORIDA

WHEREAS, Joseph Liszka has donated a fountain and commemorative plaque to be constructed and installed at Jose Marti Pond located at the southeast corner of Roosevelt Boulevard and Eisenhower Drive; and

WHEREAS, this donation, is his way of thanking the people of Key West for all that he feels the community has given to him; and

WHEREAS, Mr. Liszka had secured sufficient funds for the creation and installation of the fountain and commemorative plaque; therefore, there will be no upfront costs to the City; and

WHEREAS, the donation includes funds to cover operating expenses such as; electricity, filter cleaning, zinc replacements, valve replacements and light bulb replacements for the fountain for two years; and

WHEREAS, Mr. Liszka formed an annual sponsorship program whereas, Beth Moyes and Dan Reynen will secure additional funding for the maintenance and operating expenses of the fountain; and

WHEREAS, the placement of the Jose Marti Fountain is in a highly visible area Truman Avenue at the entrance of old town; and

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF KEY WEST, FLORIDA, AS FOLLOWS:

Section 3: That this Resolution shall go into effect
immediately upon its passage and adoption and authentication by
the signature of the presiding officer and the Clerk of the
Commission.
Passed and adopted by the City Commission at a meeting held
this, 2016.
Authenticated by the presiding officer and Clerk of the
Commission on, 2016.
Filed with the Clerk, 2016.
Mayor Craig Cates
Commissioner Samuel Kaufman
Commissioner Clayton Lopez
Commissioner Richard Payne
Commissioner Margaret Romero
Commissioner Billy Wardlow
Commissioner Jimmy Weekley
Craig Cates, Mayor
Craig Cates, Mayor ATTEST: